T




SAC 1

- OPERATION
*ILLUSTRATED PARTS
* SCHEMATICS




Table of Contents

1. Safety, Warnings and Cautions
2. Self TestProcedures ...............covivuiinnennennnn. 2
3. Option Switch Settings

................................. 3
4. MustratedParts Lists ..............coooiiinr 5
A Chassis Assemblies . ................. . 6
B. Control Panel Assemblies .. ... 14
C. Electronics ASSemblieS . ... ... 20

5. Schematics



Figure
Figure
Figure
Figure

Figure
Figure
Figure
Figure

Figure

QD =

o~

9

Figure 10
Figure 11

Figure 12
Figure 13
Figure 14

Figure 15
Figure 16
Figure 17

Figure 18
Figure 19
Figure 20
Figure 21

Figure 22
Figure 23
Figure 24

Figure 25
Figure 26
Figure 27

List of lllustrations

CPU Board

Chassis Assembly

Speaker Box Assembly

Coin Door, Over/Under with Cash Box

Coin Mechanism Assembly
Control Panel Assembly, Snake Pit
Track Ball Assembly

Coinco Switch Assembly

Wico Joystick Assembly
Electronic Chassis Assembly
AC Sense PCB Assembly

Schematics
Audio Schematic 1
Audio Schematic 2
Audio Schematic 3

Clock and Synk Circuits, CPU Board
Microprocessor and Decoder Circuits, CPU Board
Switch inputs, CPU Board

Screen Video Circuit
Motion Video Circuit
Video Qutput Circuit
ROM Cartridge

AC Sense PCB
Track Ball Interface Board
Audio Amp

Power Supply
Wiring Harness
Control Panel Wiring Diagram

11
12

13
14
16
17

18
20
27

32
33
34

35
36
37

38
39
40
41

42
42

45
46



. RAM TEST

SELF TEST

a. only first error encountered is reported
b. error address is displayed on screen
¢. error is reported as 9 tones
i. 1sttone is address odd/even (high/low pitch)

ik
low = bad)

. SOUND BOARD TEST

next 8 tones report data bits at error address, from bit ¢ to bit 7 (high = ok,

a. all0s = ok, any 1s = bad, all 1s = bad serial communications

BIT
0(LSB) voice 1
1 voice 2
2 voice 3
3 voice 4
4 voice 5
5 voice B
6,7
00 ok
0 1 ram bad
10 rom bad
11

. OPTION SWITCHES

a. factory settings:

bit 1

optional ram bad

3 lives

extra life every 20,000 pts
keep top 5 high scores
attract sound on

1 coin 1 play

2 3 4 5 6 7

8

option switch H1 off
option switch G1 off

of on on on on on
on off on on on on

off
on

b. reset high score table during sel-test by pressing Alaron button in OPTION

SWITCH MODE

. ACCOUNTING

a. reset accounting data during self-test by pressing Alaron button in ACCOUNTING

DATA MODE



MEANING OF OPTION SWITCH SETTINGS

Bank 0 {HI)
1 2 3 4 5 7 8
off off | Coin 1 Play
oft on 1 Coin 2 Plays
on off 2 Coins 1 Play
on an Free Play
an Keep All High Scores
off Keep Top 5 High Scares
Bank 1 (GI)
1 2 3 4 5 7 8
on on Extra Life Every 10,000
off on Extra Life Every 20.000
on off Extra Life Every 30,000
off off Extra Life Every 40.000
an on 2 Lives
off on 3 Lives
an off 4 Lives
off off 5Lives
off Difficulty: Easy
on Difficulty: Hard
off No Sound In Attract
an Attract Sound On
G?%
554\3 =P
§ f
-
TOP
HI Gl
PI
CPU
BOARD
CARTRIDGE
P2
P3
REAR
OF
GAME © BV IND,
BOTTOM
Figure 1. CPU Board/Option Switches

3



~ ILLUSTRATED
PARTS LISTS



001-3005-01-0A
Panel, Play. Glass, Clr. Horiz

000-8013-10-0A
Inner Liner Assy, Left

001-8039-01-0A
Bezal, Crt

001-8049-01-0A
Panel, Upper Side Left

000-8010-10-0A

Door Assy
‘\\‘

\-‘-—

840-0035-01

Lamp, Flourescent, 12iN
001-8022-01-0A 001-8032-01-0A

Retainer, Attract 000-8006-10-0A Caver, Rear
Top Cover Assy

001-8024-01-0A
Glass, Altract

001-8049-02-0A
Panel. Upper Side Right

N

D01-8017-01-0A
Panel, Left Side

001-8002-01-0A
Frarne, Stand Up, Video Game

Figure 2. Chassis Assembly, SAC-1
(000-8001-10-0A)

6



CHASSIS ASSEMBLY, SAC |

(000-8001-10-0A)
PARTS LIST

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION

QUANTITY

000-8002-10-0A
000-8006-10-0A
003-8009-10-0A
000-8010-10-04
000-8011-10-04
Q00-5012-10-0A
000-8013-10-0A
000-8006-20-04
000-8015-10-0A
001-8002-01-04A
001-8005-01-0A
001-8009-01-04
001-8010-01-0A
001-8012-01-0A
001-8017-01-0A
001-8022-01-0A
001-8024-G1-04A
001-8032-01-0A
001-8039-01-0A
001-8040-01-0A
001-8040-02-0A
001-8046-01-0A
001-8046-02-04,
001-8047-01-0A
001-8048-01-0A
001-8043-01-0A
001-8043-02-04
001-8051-01-0A
001-8053-01-0A
042-8001-01-0A
042-8002-01-0A
042-8003-01-04
042-8004-01-0A
700-3164-01
760-0001-01
760-0009-01
800-0230-01
800-0235-01
801-1420-32-02
802-0832-10-01
8023-0632-06-02
803-0632-16-02
B03-1420-32-02
805-1402-10-01
807-1420-32-02
807-1420-40-02
809-0632-06-01
809-0632-16-01
809-0632-16-02
802-1032-08-01
811-1420-00-01
812-1420-00-01
815-0832-00-01
821-0006-00-02
821-0010-00-01
821-1004-00-02
822-0006-00-01
840-0035-01

PrEPPRDD PR

CONTROL PAMEL ASSY, SNAKEPIT
TOP COVER ASSY

REAR PANEL ASSY

DOOR ASSY

ELECTRONIC GHASSIS ASSY

CRT ASSY

INNER LINER ASSY, LEFT

INNER LINER ASSY, RIGHT
CARTRIDGE ASSY, SNAKEPIT
FRAME, STAND UP, VIDEO GAME
PANEL, PLAY, GLASS, CLR, HORIZ
COVER, COIN DOOR BRACKET
BRACKET, COIN DOOR

HINGE

PAMEL, LEFT SICE

RETAINER, ATTRACT

GLASS, ATTRACT

COVER, REAR

BEZEL, CRT

BRACKET, CRT MTG, LEFT (VERT)
BRACKET, CRT MTG, RIGHT (VERT)
SUPPORT, PLAY GLASS, LEFT (VERT)
SUPPORT, PLAY GLASS, RIGHT (VERT)
HOLDER, PLAY GLASS, VERTICAL
RETAINER, PLAY GLASS, VERTICAL
PANEL, UPPER SIDE LEFT

PANEL, UPPER SIDE RIGHT

$TOP, CRT

BRACKET, YERTICAL HARDWARE
GRAPHICS, SNAKEPRIT, L SIDE PANEL
GRAPHICS, SNAKEPIT, R SIDE PANEL
GRAPHICS, SNAKEPIT, O/H ATRCK
GRAPHICS, SNAKEPIT, CRT SURRND
GOIN DOOR, OVER/UNDER, W-CASHBOX
TIEWRAP, SMALL {(BULK)

CABLE TIE MOUNT (BULK)

LATCH, BODY, LATCHING SPRING
LEG LEVELER, ADJ

SCREW, PH, PH, 1/4 20X2" BLK

SCR, FLAT HO PHIL, 8-32X5/8, ZINC
SCREW, BTN HD, 6-32X3/8"

SCREW, BTN HD, 6-32X1"

SCREW, SKT, HD, BTN, #1/4-20x2"
SCREW, HEX HEAD, 1/4-20X5/8 ZINC
BOLT, CARRIAGE, #1/4-20X2"L
BOLT, CARRIAGE, #1/4-20¥%2 1/2"L
SCREW, PH, PH, SIMS, 6 32X3/8”
SCREW, PHPH SEMS, 6X32X1”
SCREW, PHPH, SEMS, 10-32X1”
SCREW, PHPH, SEMS, 10-32X1/2"
NUT. NYLOC, 1/4-20, ZINC

NUT, HEX HD, 1/4-20, ZINC

NUT, "J", TYPE

WASHER, FLAT, #6 BLK OXIDE
WASHER, FLAT, #10 ZIND

WASHER, FLAT, 1/4" BLK. OXIDE
WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, #6

LAMP, FLOURESCENT, 12IN

—

&amhhmmmmommm,p,m(_nm_.u_._x_lmm#_.,_.,_._L_._L_.._._.w._.ro_._.,_._._.l_._._.‘_._._;._.._;_a

ra iy
(LS + B ¢}

_ L —
— OO



TOP COVER ASSEMBLY

(000-8006-10-0A)
PARTS LIST
PARY NO. DESCHIPTION QUANTITY
000-8005-10-0A A SPEAKER BOX ASSY 1
001-8006-01-04 COVER, SPEAKER 1
700-0165-01 LIGHT FIXTURE, FLOURESCENT, 12IN 1
800-0238-01-02 SCREW, FHPH, WOOD, UNDRCUT, 6X1/2" 12
801-0008-08-01 PHPH, WOOD, #8X1/2" 1
821-008-00-01 WASHER, FLAT, #8, ZINC, SAE 2
REAR PANEL ASSEMBLY
(000-8009-10-0A)
PARTS LIST
PFART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
001-8008-01-04 BRACKET, DOOR CATCH 2
001-8021-01-0A PANEL, REAR 1
£01-0008-08-01 SCREW. PHPH, WOOD, #8X1/2" 4
880-0001-01 LOCK, CAM, 7/8L, LEFT, 90 DEG 1
DOOR ASSEMBLY
(000-8010-10-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION GQUANTITY
001-8007-01-04 BAHA, LOCK 1
001-8011-01-0A PANEL, DOOR 1
001-8015-01-0A KEEPER, DOOR 2
800-0234-01 SHOULDER BLT, 10-32X1/4, 1/4X118 4
CRT ASSEMBLY
(000-8012-10-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

001-8042-01-0A
700-0160-01
760-0001-01

HARNESS, ELEC CHASSIS TO CRT
MONITOR, COLOR 19" RGB IN-LINE
TIEWRAP, SMALL (BULK)



INNER LINER ASSEMBLY, LEFT

(000-8013-10-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
001-B013-01-0A BRACKET, SPEAKER SUPPORT, FRONT 1
001-B014-01-04 BRACKET, SPEAKER SUPPORT, REAR 1
001-8027-01-0A INNER LINER, LEFT SIDE 1
001-8052-01-0A BRKT, REAR COVER SUPRORT 1
802-0632-16-01 SCREW, FH, PH #6-32X1" 2
800-0632-18-M1 SCREW, PHPH SEMS, 8-32X1" 4
821-0006-00-01 WASHER, FLAT, #6, ZINC, {SAE} 4
INNER LINER ASSEMBLY, RIGHT
(000-8013-20-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
001-8013-01-0A BRACKET, SPEAKER SUPPORT, FRONT 1
001-8014-01-04A BRACKET, SPEAKER SUFPORT, REAR 1
001-8027-02-0A INNER LINER, RIGHT SIDE 1
001-8052-01-0A BRKT, REAR COVER SUPPORT ]
001-0632-16-01 SCREW, FH, PH #8-32X1" 2
809-0632-16-01 SCREW, PHPH SEMS, 6-32X1" 4
821-0006-00-01 WASHER, FLAT, #6, ZINC, (SAE) 4



700-0168-01
Speaker Cover, 4.5" Dia

001-8018-01-04
Enclosure, Speaker

J00-0166-01
Speaker, 4.5 in Dia, 8 Ohm, 10W

700-0167-01
Passive Radiator, 10 in Dia

Figure 3. Speaker Box Assembly
(000-B005-10-0A)

SPEAKER BOX ASSEMBLY
(000-8005-10-0A)

001-8043-01-DA
Harness, Speaker and Light

PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
001-8018-01-0A ENCLOSURE, SPEAKER AS REQUIRED
001-8043-01-0A HARNESS, SPEAKER AND LIGHT 1
700-0168-01 SPEAKER. 4.5 IN DIA, 8 OHM, 10W 2
700-6167-01 PASSIVE RADIATOR, 10 [N DIA 2
700-0168-01 SPEAKER COVER, 4.5" DiA 2

11



30-312000

31-610000

15-8G8600
15-809000

34-185500
M 30-312400
-_J
23-308700
15-804300
3T 98021500
i
98-003600 ¥
¥
15-806100
98-010900

98-011200

NOTE: FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE
THESE ARE WICO PART NUMBERS.

Figure 4. Coin Door, Over/Under With Cash Box
(700-0164-01)

12



15-806200

15-B08600

N 15-807500

30-772200 15-051200

15-803600 30-313300

15-80?101/

=75y 23-137500
; >

g ! 15-804300

31-610000

15-808300

15-808400

15-808100 98-003800

30-737200

BTS00 A0-281800
NOTE: FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE ’
THESE ARE WICO PART NUUMBERS. 23-137400

Figure 5. Coin Mechanism Assembly
(700-0164-01)

13



812-1024-00-01
Nut, Hex, #10-24 Cad
822-0010-00-01
Washer, Split Lock, #10, Znc

006-8004-10-0A

\/\3 Assy, Trackball. Convertar

F00-0162-01
Control Assy. Trackbal, 2.250, 5y

700-0163-01
Control Assy, Joystick, 8-Pos

570-0035-01
Sw, PB. SPDT. 125V, 0.1A. Lighted

001-8041-01-0A at T
Hamess Control Chassis

L

/ \ 001-8034-01-0A

Panel, Control. Snakepit

(g e

£00-0227-01 /

|

|

|
Bezel, Black Anodized, Led Sw LG:D

807-1024-16-02 /

Carriage Bolt, 10-24 X 1, Biack

—— . B07-1024-40-02
Carnage Bolt, 10-24 X 2.5 Black

760-0009-01
Cable Tie Mount (Bulk)

570-0039-01
Switch, PB, SPST, Round, Red

Figure 6. Control Panel Assembly, Snakepit
(000-8002-10-0A)

14



CONTROL PANEL ASSEMBLY, SNAKEPIT

(000-8002-10-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
001-8034-01-0A PANEL, CONTROL, SNAKERIT 1
001-8041-01-04A HARNESS CONTROL CHASSIS i
006-8004-10-0A A PCB ASSY, TRACKBALL, CONVERTER i
042-8004-01-04A GRAPHICS, SNAKEPIT, CTL PNL QVRL 1
570-0035-01 SwW, PB, SPDT, 125V, 0.1A, LIGHTED 2
570-0039-01 SWITCH, PB, 5PST, ROUND, RED 1
700-0162-01 CONTROL ASSY, TRACKBAL, 2.25D, 5V 1
700-0163-01 CONTROL ASSY, JOYSTICK, B-POS 1
760-0007-01 TIEWRAP, MINIATURE (BULK} 4
760-0009-01 CABLE TIE MOUNT (BULK) 4
800-0227-01 BEZEL, BLACK ANODIZED, LED SW 2
807-1024-16-02 CARRIAGE BOLT, 10-24 X 1, BLACK 4
807-1024-40-02 CARRIAGE BOLT, 10-24 X 2.5 BLACK 4
812-1024-00-01 NUT, HEX, #10-24 CAD 12
822-0010-00-01 WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #10, ZNC 12

15



NOTE: FOR YOUR CONVENIENCE
THESE ARE WICO PART NUMBERS.

15-172601

19-516000
15-174100

15-172800
15-173400

30-020500 15-174400

23-199100

15-172900

15-172201

ok |
30-131800—"‘"__'@ ﬂ

Figure 7. Track Ball Assembly
{700-0162-01)

16



905310-2

905315-2 Lens Cap {Red)
Legend Plate (Red) /

—

905320

Plunger
3 \/
$05306-1
Return Spring \

Ly

9053251
T 7

/ Body/Bezel (Black)
v
$05303 ;\\3“ ;

—
Mounting Washer '\:T.—/q
Ap i
\ ‘!Jg
———— 805304
/F1xing Nut

\

779
A\

Wedgebase Lamp
[12V.25A)

. 905335-1
S
404868-1 =Py

Lamp and Switeh Holder. —— {154, 250VAC, Terminals .250 Silver Contact}
p ---..._____l-l

{Terminals .250)

Figure 8. Coinco Switch Assembly
(570-0038-01)

COINCO SWITCH ASSEMBLY

(570-0039-01)

PARTS LIST
PART NO. (COINCO) DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
B05310-2 LENS CAP (RED) 1
805315-2 LEGEND PLATE (RED) 1
905320 PLUNGER 1
205306-1 RETURMN SPRING 1
905325-1 BODY/BEZEL (BLACK) 1
905303 MOUNTING WASHER 1
205304 FIXING NUT 1
9053056-2 WEDGEBASE LAMP {12V.254) 1
4048681 LAMP AND SWITCH HOLDER (TERMINALS .250) i
905335-1 3P SWITCH (154, 250VAC, TERMINALS 250 SILVER CONTACT) 1

17



15-9468
Ball Handle

15-8471
2" Washer

15-9478
Switch Actuator
{5007 Dia. for 4-Way Joystick)

15-8470
Switch Actuator
{ 600" Dia. for 2- & B-Way Joystick)

Figure 9. Wico Joystick Assembly
(700-0163-01)

18



WICO JOYSTICK ASSEMBLY
(700-0163-01)

PARTS LIST
PART NO. (WICO) DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
15-9468 BALL HANDLE 1
15-8471 2" WASHER 1
15-9473 SPRING 1
15-9470 SWITCH ACTUATOR (600" DIA. FOR 2- & B-WAY JOYSTICK) 1
15-9478 SWITCH ACTUATOR (.500" DIA. FOR 4-WAY JOYSTICK) 1
30-0933 " E RING 1

19



006-8001-10-0A
PCB Assy., CPU, SAC-1

001-8045-01-0A
tain Harness

000-8016-01-0A
Isolation Transformer Assy.

700-0161-01

Power Supply 006-8006-10-0A

PCB Assy.. AC Sense

006-8005-10-0A

HOM i
PCB Assy., Audio Amp OM Cartridge

{Part no. will vary with game)

006-8002-10-0A
PCB Assy., Audio, 8VB

Figure 10. Electronic Chassis Assembly
(000-6011-10-0A)

20



ELECTRONIC CHASIS ASSEMBLY
(000-8011-10-0A)

PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
000-8016-01-0A A ISOLATION TRANSFORMER ASSY 1
001-8016-01-0A GLIDE 6
001-8019-01-0A COVER, INTERLOCK SWITCH 1
001-8020-01-04 BRACKET, SUPPORT HANDLE 2

001-8023-01-0A
001-8028-01-0A
001-8028-02-0A
001-8035-01-0A
001-2036-01-0A
Q01-8037-01-04
001-8044-01-0A
001-8045-01-0A
006-8001-10-04
006-8002-10-0A
006-8005-16-0A
006-8006-10-0A
015-8002-1Q
550-0073-01
570-0032-01
570-0033-01
570-0034-01
580-0068-01
580-0008-01
530-0008-01
700-0080-01
700-0161-01
760-0009-01
760-0022-1
760-0047-01
800-0231-01
800-0234-01
801-0632-08-06
802-0632-06-01
809-0440-08-01
808-0832-08-01
808-1032-08-01
811-0440-00-01
811-0632-00-01
§11-0832-00-01
811-1032-00-01
821-0008-00-01
821-0010-00-01
830-0016-01

b e

FLATE, LOGIC BOARD MOUNTING
PLUG, JUMPER, 6PQS, 110VAC
PLUG, JUMPER, 6PQS, 220VAC
BASE. ELEC CHASSIS

COVER, POWER, SUPPLY

BKT, POWER, SUPPLY, COVER, MTL
HARNESS, A.C. POWER

HARNESS, MAIN

PCB ASSY, CPU, SAC-|

PCB ASSY, AUDIO, 6VB

PCB ASSY, AUDIO AMP

PCB ASSY, AC SENSE

PROM, 6VB SOUND

CONN, IEC POWER, RFI FILTER, 6A
SW, LD, DPDT, 125V, 8A, PNL MTG
SW, PB, DPDT, 250v, 10A, INTERLOCK

oW, RKR, DPST, 125V, 154, PANEL MTG
FUSE HOLDER, SHOCK-3AFE, 3AG, PNL

PC CARD GUIDE, 4 IN, NYLON
PC CARD GUIDE, 7 iN, NYLON
DANGER LABEL 1-1/2X3-1/4 HI V

POWER SUPPLY, SW, 85W, 4 QUTPUTS

CABLE TIE MOUNT {BULK}
TIEWRAP 1/16" (BULK)

GROMMET, 1,12 0D

BUSHING, SNAP, NYLON, BLK, 625D
SHOULD BLT, 10-32X1/4, 1/4X1/8
SCREW, 6-32X3/8, NYLON, SLOTTED
SCR, FL HD, 6-32X3/8, ZINC

SCREW, PHPH, SEMS, 4-40X1/2"
SCREW, PH, PH, SIMS, 6-32X3/8"
SCREW, PHPH, SEMS, 10-32X1/2"
NUT, NYLOG, 4-40, ZINC

NUT, NYLOC, 6-32, ZINC

NUT, NYLOG, 8-32, ZING

NUT, NYLOCK, #10-32 CAD
WASHER, FLAT, #8, ZINC, SAE
WASHER, FLAT, #10, ZINC

FUSE, 3AG, 45MP SLO-BLO

21

_L‘h_lm_A_b.M_h_d._h_hAO‘)M_LBE_L_AUj_&—l]\jr\)—l—h—b_l_‘—n_n_lrn—k—L_L_L_A_n



POWER SUPPLY (CONDOR #SA157) PCB ASSEMBLY

(700-0161-01)
PARTS LIST
LOCATION PART NO. {CONDOR) DESCRIPTION
L 045-227101 CHOKE, COMPLETE, 22710
L3 045-227111 CHOKE, COMPLETE, 22711, CHOKE-L2 LFM 410
L2 045-22712 1 CHOKE, COMPLETE, 22712, CHOKE -L3 LFM 410
L6 045-14972 1 CHOKE, COMPLETE, 14872
L8,9 045-22715 2 CHOKE, COMPLETE, 22715
P.C.B., NOM 065-255161 P.C. BOARD, 25516, NOM. PRODUCTION IDENTIFIER
P.C.B., CLAD 065-255181 F.C. BOARD, 25518
P.CB., MASK 065-25518 1 P.C. BOARD, 25519
T1 072-255211 TRANSFORMER, COMPLETE, 25521
ce 101-20183 CAP., ALUM. ELECT.. RADIAL, 2200118
CB,10,12,26,28,30 101- 6 CAP.. ALUM., ELECT., RADIAL, 1000/35
ci6 101101111 CAP., ALUM., ELECY., RADIAL, 1/50
C21,22,23.24 101-10108 4 CAP., ALUM., ELECT., RADIAL, 1000/16
C50,53 101-20115 2 CAP., ALUM. ELECT., RADIAL, 10/35
C45,62 1011110 2 CAP., ALUM., ELECT., RADIAL, 100/35
Ca6 101-101121 CAP., ALUM., ELECT., RADIAL, 47/50
055,§6 101- 2 CAP., ALUM., ELECT., RADIAL, 470/200
C49 101-10111 1 CAP., ALUM., ELECT_, RADGIAL, 1/50
C47 104-10084 1 CAP., MYLAR, RADIAL .1/100
C5h7.58 104- 2 CAP., MYLAR, RADIAL 00477200
59,60 10-20223 2 CAP., MYLAR, RADIAL .1/250
C3a3 105-20047 1 CAP., CERAMIC, RADIAL, .0022/1KY, REF. TO 6 & MTG.
€34,35,36,42,44 105-20118 5 CAP., CERAMIC, RADIAL, .001/1000
41,81 105- 2 CAP., CERAMIC, RADIAL, 500pt/3KV
Ca3 105-201181 CAP., CERAMIC, RADIAL, .Q011KY
48,51 107- 2 CAP., CERAMIC, AXIAL, .001/50
CR21 111-10001 1 DIDDE, RECTIFIER, AXIAL, IN40O7
CR30 111-10251 1 DIODE, RECTIFIER, AXIAL, IN4CG03
CR33,34,35,36 11120121 4 CIODE, RECTIFIER, AXIAL, IN5404
CR1 112-10006 1 DIODE, ZENER, AXIAL, IN7524
CR23,24 25.27.23 112-20122 65 DIODE, ZENER, AXIAL, IN4148
CRz28 112-10281 1 DIODE, ZENER, AXIAL, IN9B4B
CR31 112-100111 DIODE, ZENER, AXIAL, IN971B
CR11 115-201921 DIODE, RECTIFIER, D0-4, MBR3535, HEATSINK COMPOUND
CR22 118-20119 1 OIODE, FAST RECOVERY, AX!IAL, IN4534
CR13,1517 118-20121 3 DIODE, FAST RECOVERY, AXIAL, G1821
F1 120-10822 1 FUSE, 3AG, 4.0A,
U7 130-201311 1.C., 14-PIN DIP, MC140938CP
ue 133-201301 1.C., 6-PIN DIP, 4N35
W 134-20193 1 |.C., TO-92, TL43IM
U4 135-10970 1 I.C., TQ-220, LM7815, INSTALL NOM SIDE
R&7 145-201291 RESISTOR-SURGE, METAL OXIDE CERAMIC, 10 OHM, 3A., AMETEKK, 3G220
R1,36 151-10333 2 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 47 -
RE.8 15110376 2 RESISTOR, 1/2wW., 9%, C.F., 30K
R11,12,31 151-10347 3 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%. C.F., 180
R13,14,15 151-10357 3 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 470
R22 151-103411 RESISTOR, 1/2W. 5%, C.F., 100
R23,29.48 151-10381 3 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F. 47K
R27 42 151-10356 2 RESISTCR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 1K
R24,30,44 151-10373 3 RESISTOR, 1/2W. 5%, C.F, 22K
R33,34 151-10306 2 RESISTOR, 1/2W.. 5%, C.F. 27
R37 151-10402 1 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 38K
R38 151-10351 1 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%. C.F., 270
R3g 151-103701 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 1.6K
R43 151-10372 1 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F. 38K
R50,51 15110422 2 RESISTOR, 1/2W , 5%, C.F., 240K
R&55,56 151-10418 2 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 150K
R41 151104221 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 240K, 160K TO 240K, FREQ. ADJUST
Rdb 151-103251 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 22
R32,35 151- 0 RESISTOR. 1/2W. 5%, C.F.
R29 151-10329 1 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 33
R49 151-103481 RESISTOR, 1/2W., 5%, C.F., 200
RO 151-103411 RESISTOR, /2w, 5%, CF., 100
R7,25.40 156-20203 3 RESISTOR, VARIABLE, 1/4W. CARBON, 1.0K
R21 158-201451 RESISTOR, 2W., 10%, W.W 47

22



Qg

o3l0]
HEATSINK-Q6.U4
HEATSINK-Q3
HEATSINK-CR11
Fi1-HOLDER
B12457

05 B-EQ7B-E
R10

B8

83

CR7.8

CM1

CM2

CMm3

CM4

B3

B3

158-10079 1
160-100131
171-20124 1
175-20227 1
175-20226 1
176-201261
176-20126 1
176-10247 1
176-10248 1
300-13638 2
301- 1
301- 1
565-10226 2
§00- 5
600- 2
600- 1

800- 1

602- 1

604- 2
930- 1

930- 1

930- 1

930- 1

933-10706 1
935- 1

RESISTOR, 2W., 10%, W.W., 22

SCR, TO-220, 80508LS3

TRANSISTOR, TO-3, MJ12005, DC 340 COMPOUND
TRANSISTOR, TO-220, TIP 125

TRANSISTOR, TO-220, TIP 100

TRANSISTOR, TO-92, MPSA20

TRANSISTOR, T0-92, MPSA7Q

TRANSISTOR, TO-92, 2N2219

TRANSISTOR, TO-82, 2N2905

HEATSINK, EXTRUSION, 1.250 in.

HEATSINK, AAVID, TO-3, 5690-B

HEATSINK. AAVID, TO-3, 5690-C

FUSEHOLDER, P.C.B., MOUNTING, CLIP, 44F HO53
WIRE, JUMPER, 22 GA_, 0.6 IN,

WIRE, JUMPER, 22 GA_, 0.1 IN.

WIRE, JUMPER, 22 GA_, 0.6 IN.

WIRE, JUMPER, 22 GA., 0.8 IN.

WIRE, JUMPER, 20 GA., 3.5 1N,

WIRE, JUMPER, 18 GA., .65 IN,

CONNECTOR, MOLEX, 09-65-1051

CONNECTOR, MOLEX, 08-65-1031

CONNECTOR, MOLEX, 08-65-1101

CONNECTOR, MOLEX, 09-85-1091

CONNECTOR, MOLEX, 03-09-1011

PIN, CONNECTOR, MOLEX, PREFIX 934, 02-09-1118

23



PCB ASSEMBLY, AUDIO 6VB

(006-8002-10-0A)
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
007-8002-01-0A PCB, FABRICATED, AUDIO, 6VB 1
100-0002-01 DIO, S, 10MA, 75PIV, 1Ng14 1
100-0006-1 DIO, GR, 50MA, 75PIY, IN34 4
200-0039-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74L500, NAND GATE 1
260-0041-01 1C, DIG, TTL, 74LS04, HEX INVERTER 2
200-0043-01 IC. DG, TTL, 74532, OR GATE 1
200-0044-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS74, DUAL D F/F 1
200-00432-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS139, 2-4 DECODER i
200-0074-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 7483, 4 BIT COUNT 1
210-0005-01 IC, DIG, CMOS, 4049UB, HEX INVERT 1
210-0006-01 IC, DIG, CMOS, 40518, 8 CHAN MUX 6
210-0007-01 IC, DIG, CMOS, 41748, HEX D FiF 5
210-0008-01 IC, DIG, CMOS, 45038, HEX TS BUFFER 1
240-0005-01 IC, DIG, RAM, 6116, 2K X8, 200NS 2
250-0007-01 \C, D1G, MPL, Z-80A 1
250-0008-01 IC, DIG, MPS, B253-5, TIMER 1
250-0010-01 IC, DIG, MPS, 68850, ACIA 1
260-0007-1 IC, LIN, COMP, LM311N 1
260-0008-01 IC, LIN, VR, 7805, 5V POS 1
260-0027-01 IC, LIN, VR, 337T, VARIABLE NEG 1
260-0028-01 IC, LIN, VR, 78M05CT. 5V POS 1
260-0029-01 IC, LIN, OPAMP, TLO84, QUAD JFET 1
260-0031-01 IC, SP.DAC 12 VIR, 7541 1
260-0033-01 IC, SP, SOUND SYNTH, CEM3394 6
260-0037-01 IC, LIN, OPAMP, TLO71, JFET INPUT 1
260-0040-01 IC, 3P, NOISE SOURCE, MMBB37 1
300-0002-M CAP. CER, RAD, 0.1UF, 50V, 20% 25
300-0011-01 CaP, CER, RAD, 33PF, 50V, 10% 3
300-0012-01 CAP, CER, RAD. 680PF, 50V, 5% 7
310-0012-01 CAP, TAN, RAD, 1.0UF, 25V, 20% 3
310-0015-M CAP, TAN, RAD, 47UF, 15V, 20% 1
330-0005-01 CAP, PES, RAD, 0.001UF, 100V, 10% 12
330-0008-01 CAP, PES, RAD, 0.01UF, 100V, 10% 48
330-0007-01 CAP, PES, RAD, 0.033UF, 100V, 10% 20
330-0008-01 CAP, PST, AXL, 0.002UF, 100V, 5% 6
340-0016-01 CAP, ELC, AXL, 2.2UF, 63V, 50/-10% 3
340-0017-01 CAP, ELC, AXL, 10UF, 35V, 50/-10% 6
400-1001-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 1K OHM 2
400-1003-01 RES, CF. 1/4W, 5%, 100K OHM 5]
400-1004-01 RES, CF, 174w, 5%, 1.0M OHM 12
400-2001-01 BES, CF. 1/4W, 5%, 2.0K OHM 6
400-2700-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 270 OHM 1
400-2703-01 RES, CF. 1/4W, 5%, 270K OHM 2
400-3300-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 330 OHM L]
400-3307-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 33 OHM 1
400-4701-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 4.7K OHM 3
400-4702-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 47K OHM 2
400-6802-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 68K OHM 1
401-1005-01 RES, CC, 1/4W, 5%, 10M OHM 1
450-1001-01 RES, MF. 1/8W, 1%, 1.00K OHM 1
450-1002-01 RES, MF, 1/8W, 1%, 10.0K OHM i
450-1210-01 RES, MF, 1/8W, 1%, 121 OHM 1
450-1962-01 RES, MF, 1/8W. 1%, 18.6K OHM 1
450-2002-01 RES, MF, 1/8W, 1%, 20.0K OHM 1
450-3013-01 RES, MF, 1/8W, 1%, 301K OHM 6
450-4021-01 RES, MF, 1/8W, 1%, 4.02K OHM 1
450-4980-01 RES, MF, 1/8W, 1%, 489 OHM 1
510-0019-01 SOCKET, IC. 24F, LOW PROF, PC 4
510-0020-01 SOCKET, IC, 28P, LOW PROF, PC 1
510-0021-01 SOGKET, IC, 40P, LOW PROF, PC 1
550-0062-01 CONN, PC, M, MLX 08-74-1101 1
801-0632-06-01 SCREW, PH PH, 6-32 X 3/8 3
816-0632-00-01 NUT, HEX, SM PATTERN, 8-32, ZINC 3
820-06003-01 CRYSTAL, 8.000 MHZ 1
822-0008-00-01 WASHER, LOCK, SPLIT, #6 3
850-0006-01 HEATSINK, T0-220, THRM 6107 1

24



PCB ASSEMBLY, CPU, SAC-|

(006-8001-10-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
007-8001-01-0A PCB, FABRICATED, CPU, SAC-| 1
015-8001-10 A PAL, SACH 1
100-0002-01 DI, Si, 10MA, 75P1V, 1N914 1
120-0003-01 X5TR, Sl, NPN, 2N3904 4
200-0031-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS157, 4 2-1 MUX 1
200-0032-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74L5175, QUAD DF/F 4
200-0039-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS00, NAND GATE 3
200-0040-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74L.802, NOR GATE 2
200-0041-01 '/C, DIG, TTL, 74LS04, HEX INVERTER 1
200-0042-01 1T, DIG, TTL, 741820, 4-IN NAND 1
200-0043-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74L832, OR GATE 3
200-0044-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74L874 DUAL D F/F 1
200-0045-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 741898, 5 BIT SHIFT 1
200-0046-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS109, DUAL JK FiF 2
200-0047-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 7405125, QUAD BUFFER 1
200-0048-01 IC, DG, TTL, 7418138, 3-8 DECODER 2
200-0052-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74L.5163. 4 BIT COUNT 2
200-0053-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS174, HEX D F/F 4
200-0055-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 7415244, 8 TS BUFFER 7
200-0056-C1 1C, DIG, TTL, 741.5245, 8 BUS XCVR b
200-0057-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74L.5253, DATA SELECT 6
200-0058-01 12, DIG, TTL, 741.5259, 8 BIT LATCH 1
200-0059-01 1C, DIG, TTL, 7415273, OCTAL D F/F 1
200-0060-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 7418374, OCTALD FiF 5
200-0061-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74500, NAND GATE 2
200-0062-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74502, NOR GATE 1
200-0063-01 IC. DIG, TTL, 74504, HEX INVERTER 2
200-0064-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74508, AND GATE 1
200-0065-M IC, DIG, TTL, 74532, OR GATE 1
200-0066-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74574, DUAL D F/F 1
200-0067-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 745151, 8-1 MUX 7
200-0068-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 745157 4 2-1 MUX 2
200-0068-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 745163, 4 BIT COUNT 5]
200-007Q-01 IC. DIG, TTL, 745174 HEX D F/F 3
200-0071-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 745175, QUAD D F/F 2
200-0072-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 745273, OCTAL D F/F 2
200-0075-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74LS86, QUAD X-OR 1
200-00786-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 74L.8184, B BIT SHIFT 1
200-0077-01 IC, NG, TTL, 7408298, 8 BIT SHIFT 1
200-0078-01 iC, DIG, TTL, 7408257, 4 2-1 MUX 1
210-0005-01 IC. DIG, CMOS, 4049UB, HEX INVERT 1
230-0007-01 IC, DIG, NOVRAM, X2212, 256 X4 1
240-0003-01 IC, DIG, RAM, 2148, 1K X4, 7ONS 3
240-0004-01 IC, DIG, RAM, 4118, 16K X1, 150NS 32
250-0006-01 IC, DIG, MPLJ, 68A0D9E 1
250-0010-01 IC, DIG, MPS, 68B50, ACIA 1
260-0002-01 IC, DIG, INT, ULN2003, DRIVER 1
260-0011-01 IC, LIN, VR, 7905, 5V NEG 1
260-0030-01 IC, 5P, ADC 8 BIT, ADC0809 1
300-0009-01 CAP. CER, AXL, 0.1UF, 50V, 20% 168
310-0013-01 CAP, TAN, AXL, 2. 2UF, 10V, 20% 8
310-0014-01 CAP, TAN, AXL, 4 7UF, 20%, 20% 8
320-0006-M CAP, MIC, RAD, 12PF, 500V, 5% 1
320-0007-01 CAP. MIC, RAD, 100PF, 500V, 5% 1
340-0011-01 CAP, ELC, AXL, 100UF, 16V, 50/-10% 2
340-0015-01 CAP ELC, AXL, 1.0UF, 63V, 50/-10% 2
340-0018-01 CAP, ELC, AXL, 470UF, 6.3V, 50/-10% 1
A400-1001-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 1K OHM 37
400-1002-01 HES, CF, 1/4W 5%, 10K OHM 2
400-1003-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 100K OHM 2
400-1500-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 150 OHM 1
400-2200-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 220 OHM 1
400-2700-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 270 OHM 1

25



400-2701-01
400-3307-01
400-4700-01
400-4701-01
460-0011-01
460-0012-01
460-0013-01
460-0014-01
500-0016-01
510-0019-01
510-0020-01
510-0021-01
550-0063-01
570-0036-01
800-0237-01
801-0440-06-01
812-0440-00-01
820-0004-01
B22-0004-00-01
840-0036-01

RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 2.7K OHM

RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 33 CHM

RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 470 OHM

RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 4.7K OHM

RES, PAK, DIP, 18PIN, 8X, 2.2K OHM
RES, PAK, SIP, 10PIN, 9X, 470 OHM
RES, PAK, SIP, 10PIN, 9X, 10K OHM
RES, PAK, SIP, 8PIN, 7X, 1.0K CHM
INDUCTOR, FER, AXL, 100UH, 10%
SOCKET, IC, 24P, LOW PROF, PC
SOCKET, IC, 28P, LOW PROF, PC
SOCKET, IC, 40P, LOW PROF, PC
CONN, AMP, 1-102589-7

Sw, DIP, 8PST

SPACER, LED

SCR, PAN HD PHIL, 4-40X3/8, ZINC
NUT, HEX, 4-40, ZINC

CRYSTAL, 20.000 MHZ

WASHER, SPLIT LOCK, #4, ZINC
OPT, DSP, LED, SNG, RED

26

_;_._._;_._.m_,a_»-‘—td—-l\ar\:mmmo—t



J12AC 1o
Fluarescent
Lamp

J17 AC Input J18 Isolated

frem Isolation Output Signal

Transformer to Logic PCB

JIZAC o
Monitor
Figure 11. AC Sense PCB Assembly
(008-8006-10-0A)
PCB ASSEMBLY, AC SENSE
(006-8006-10-0A)
PARTS LIST

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
007-8006-01-0A PCB, FABRICATION, AC SENSE 1
420-1502-01 RES, CC. 1W, 5%, 156K OHM 1
550-0018-01 CORNN, PC, F, PINS, MLX 02.09-1134 5]
550-0069-01 CONN, PC, 3P, F, MLX 03-09-1031 2
550-0086-01 CONN, PC, 2P, M, MLX 22-05-3021 1
550-0087-01 CONN, PC, 3P, M, MLX 08-75-1038 1
840-0037-01 OPT, IS0, LED, XSTR, 4N26 2

27



PCB ASSEMBLY, CARTRIDGE, SAC-I|
(006-8003-10-0B)
PARTS LIST

PART NO.

DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

007-8003-01-0B

PCE FAB, CARTRIDGE, SAC-

1
200-0049-01 IC, DIG, TTL, 7418139, 2-4 DECODER 2
230-0007-01 IC, DIG, NOVRAM, X2212, 2567 X4 1
300-0009-01 GAP, CER, AXL, 0.1UF, 50V, 20% 18
310-0013-01 CAP, TAN, AXL, 2 2UF 10V, 20% 2
510-0020-01 SOCKET, IC, 28P, LOW PROF, PG 10
550-0064-01 CONN, AMP, 2-102585-0 1

PCB ASSEMBLY, TRACKBALL, CONVERTER
(006-8004-10-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
007-8004-01-0A PCB, FABRICATED, TRACKRBALL CONV 1
100-0002-01 DI, SI, 10MA, 75PIV, 1N914 2
210-0003-01 IC, DIG, CMOS, 40138, DUAL D F/F 1
210-0008-01 IC, DIG, CMOS, 45848, HEX INVERTER 1
260-0034-01 IC, LIN, OPAMP, TLOBZ, DUAL JFET 1
300-0009-01 CAP, CER, AXL, 0.1UF, 50V, 20% 3
310-0013-01 CAP, TAN, AXL, 2.2UF, 10V, 20% 1
330-0007-01 CAP, PES, RAD, 0.033UF, 100V, 10% 2
330-0008-01 CAP, PES, RAD, 0.10UF, 100V, 10% 2
400-1002-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 10K OHM 2
400-2201-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 2.2K OHM 4
400-2203-01 RES, CF, 174W, 5%, 220K OHM 2
400-3802-01 RES, CF, 1/4W. 5%, 39K OHM 2
550-0018-01 CONN, PC, F, PINS, MLX 02-09-1134 6
550-0061-01 CONN, CBL, 6P, RCP, MLX 03-09-1084 1
550-0065-01 CONN, PC, 8P, M, MLX 09-74-1081 1
PCB ASSEMBLY, AUDIO AMP
(006-8005-10-0A)
PARTS LIST

PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
001-8004-01-0A HEATSINK, CUT/DRILLED, IER, E310 1
007-8005-01-0A FCB, FABRICATED, AUDIO AMP 1
260-0038-01 IC. LIN, $P, TDA2002, AUDIO AMP 2
300-0002-01 CAP, CER, RAD, 0.1UF, 50V, 20% 4
300-0010-01 CAP, CER, RAD, 0.022UF, 50¥, 20% 2
340-0012-01 CAP, ELC, AXL, 1000UF, 25V, 50-10% 3
340-0017-01 CAP, ELC, AXL, 10UF, 35V, 50/-10% 2
340-0018-01 CAP,ELC, AXL, 470UF, 6.3V, 50/-10% 2
400-1008-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 1.0 OHM 2
400-2208-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 2.2 OHM 2
400-4701-01 RES, CF, 1/4W, 5%, 4.7K OHM 1
400-4707-01 RES 1/4W, 5% CF 47 p)
410-2200-01 RES, CC, 1/2W, 5%, 220 OHM 3
490-0011-01 RES, VAR, STR, PC, 100 OHM 1
550-0067-01 CONN, PC, 4P, M, MOLX 09-74-1041 1
550-0068-01 CONN, PC, 5P, M, MOLX 22-23-2051 1
801-0440-04-01 SCREW, PH PH, 4-40 X 1/4 4
821-0004-00-01 WASHER, FLAT. #4, ZINC, {SAE) 4

28



CARTRIDGE ASSEMBLY, SNAKEPIT

(000-8015-10-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO. DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
C01-8003-01-0A HOUSING, GAME CARTRIDGE, LEFT 1
001-8003-02-0A HOUSING, GAME CARTRIDGE, RIGHT 1
006-8003-01-0B A PCB ASSY, CARTRIDGE, SAC-| 1
015-8003-10-04A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, ROMEF 1
015-8003-11-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, ROMCD 1
015-8003-12-04 A PROM SNAKEP!IT, ROMB3 1
J15-8003-13-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, ROMB2 1
015-8003-14-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, ROMB1 1
015-8003-15-04 A PROM, SNAKEPIT, ROMBO 1
015-8003-16-04 A PROM, SNAKEPIT, GR3 1
015-8003-17-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, GRZ 1
015-8003-18-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, GR1 1
215-8003-18-0A A PROM, SNAKEPIT, GRO 1
804-0632-04-01 SCREW, S0C. HD. FLT 6-32%1/4" 8
841-0632-06-01 STANDOFF, HEX, 1/4 FiF, 6-32X1/2 4
842-0632-08-01 STANDOFF, HEX, M/F, 6-32X1/2 4
ISOLATION TRANSFORMER ASSEMBLY
(000-8016-10-0A)
PARTS LIST
PART NO, DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
500-0015-01 XEMR, PWR, 115/230-, 115V, 1.3A 1
550-0002-01 CRIMP PIN FEMALE .083 DIA 2
550-0003-01 CRIMP PIN MALE 093 DIA 4

29



SCHEMATICS



L 190G ‘OREWeyDS PNy “Z | aunbly
; 1K BAOEN T EI07Z6Y (TSN SYOLYNSISA] ONTYILY Lsv ¢
i ACCIZ IO SAVHYHONI A NI Ty SHOLIOREYD T 2
; S M TSWHD N1 TdY SHOLSISTS T |
| 031410345 ITIMHIHLO $5TINM = SILON

|
1
a
7, el
“|
ooo of J_o_ ﬁ
Fon | " b
win = 2 | M2 s W3 Tain
£ o W
<!
ZesT AL ¥
E Lo - 5 z 9 Gy & 1 N3
(L AL -l mmasa g
o | -
| LU D vy b
uz|w:@, TR v.n.um_._ RRT)
) A¥7139 Q4 938K O 71 N3 AN Py T 1|2 oen
wor®] eeisn | [ov 2 Brl 2
2 oo Beey Fw n_w_
i8g'zisng-y 05 2o W Rl
t 2 gy fGiv ov
0081 w__
: 8N 4 EST G az v on
Sl Md 08N TQE— i 9 — THA 2
2 ; P ———
188'21 212 A L _ BY 8L T 006
T 0 v i€ a
g Ly a ] HE44 b= N mw
9 0 . B Y 5v ot 5 ez ot
_ ; _w 2 N__ (0 of v_.w
(=1 T+ S— . ey u NS ETY £ A
573 E9fE3um iz al & B om0 |_ Y
- ] 21N rererd ‘e M um -
T s vmw. _wu@\ bu%a@.... —a439 L aﬁmlo
Sewy [FHTT5 CImiY | Wi e | 22 sy al BIoY 0z
2NId 220 ar Ll dsn L_q 32 I
: G+ t Bav QG2 ZZ 6v e
(89 ZHAN N —————————— a N —
5T 8v €2 Y £
ros & 9 ; P51 FECRT T v
eny/ |¥ 4 | v &a 8l
3| Bk b0 2 z ov| |90 ot Z av| {20 o1
f=!
01 wiHEs oN— Sa T T ov| [E0 5 59| 58 4
tH¥00s | & f——F T 7] CED
v0?] coceg PIE gue [P Y [TV oue [P ORY| [POST o4
om |ot}-—— z] EEE fow] 90 B fmmm| an 5w fgoa] 0
anN3s | @ R E] (2 a zy| e 9 Zv| [0 ©
3 )
1T I aal LW o L | 1a g
1EQ'2ISMA-a » 08, T wy B [BO6| . V[T [BT Ty o e
ve (2 Twe[ ¥ T
d
bk
il
a a
G+ cm.. Gt el D_m,,
1w HINIL W Wod 2w WOILeD WO JeeMigt | e




4

2190ug ‘ogfweog opry €| 0INB|4

6EN

. t3gg 1201 wael _aae
: £ hid & Nid & Nid 1908 biNId
£n sen ven £080 vEN
_ A—
X (e
£ Nid
ose T g i i
& S
! 1 YET T
st —pqer cin |7
oY g
fsna v
3n S
59~ 91 Nid
'Tion 7+ 7 pos/e & 030
% R ZHN 2
o ALb m
5en s _ Foah HILNNOD A
0 SHAR00D. 1|m|:x:oumw VINid il
EREL PR
ADS TN
KT 50 3
L d
AT A
b2
Tl €0 g,
k=
N
o 2N [ b
] il
s T 2 IWH N
a
Fas am _ q,
FEN L PENI Ale HALNMOY A SOH
b cg¥ ¥ THIAD g
b E) el F T &a
¥O0I £ ]
NS e o0l % 518 e et A: T i ¥ Tedl]
e T P 5 ol g0 s s
v
] M
o 2120 .___. el 24
b m b 5]
np HH__ w g yen 2
8 EET S i O_Oc ﬂl%\
v H
- IV TR | app W02
of e Hip E
HOLME 134 4 S+




£ 198U5 ‘oITewenss opny  pL 34nBid

: Py SN
% |FeaeeE - oAgafE
. g ' Sk o__,mW Ham
I A Ty
. £ i “
P14 14 o
_ = el | _
! EETLT] F4 : | uﬂm
1432
Bﬂ:» BB " |
L - -l A
$1oH i 11
4 Lt ALw
[
3" + T 3
__..»m M\.H\ <W <w ,_W ¢W <D Mm w *.Dr:“ww ﬁ ‘m. <W H__ 4@ v !m«w _\m IW ‘_W M.— LY (w....xw % % qw
. 5 i
A oﬂmoo% n84 giglex e oil200] el ¢s B alioes ofzoo] ceglsrglesofes
.._x 80 a2 62 RRdTeEy 22 ) ved| S hm
= [Y e_ - H ik Zl acs 8 & i
- I T m i v EF] 16 a 1IN0 NI 338 dvadva U d
4% I0NY 1%3 i o% & o Ao A0 .__w 5 W dv AV dvd YA Q3K 40 a0 de ;.w..,,.kn s oiany 13 YO 034 d¥) f v 0 i
Loy #—-1 i8] 3 N 3
v, vess 21N +h veee 9N h veeL |20 W q baRg e -
0|qr ls. 0 ¥ K Ha L
T GYHE Md D14 XIM U4 53M Jya IS0 wt Jd¥YHS Md 14 XIN W $3¥ Jw SO 3d¥HS Md  J1d XIM Td 53 I 204 XIW_ 114 S3IM ¥In IS0 s+
9 g or «WE 1] .mm_ z H
¥p | ¥ _W: <w ¥y | % ¥
8% % % | 9% | /TR 2 1% % T
Wis WIE
b g 0o nmnn" Mxmm & _qm
T4 T g
* 320A e 4 1 3008
* S I - o
$25 % AR ox eX 5% w% M oA 13- 1% 9% GE W gX g X OF % 9~ ox 1% 0%
4, t s aap
B Y s, 50% Zif PO f5i % 4 s, 150w Jif) %>j s ¢ v L i 150% 2N PPAL
8| M 1 B ¥ ' ¥ 8 HA 3 # ¥ | «o 3] Ml muz; 3 d " 1 W
[ o] 0 ¥ L T oo T 3 * & M_ oYl 3 Se
| 4 1 'S
. Vi >on___ #08IT
Fi Hﬂf
¥ vh 5
Y eeg b5 Fidva s
e g
¥ €gg ppy ©9¥2 A a a
3 q | a [} | 1q
e
¥ ogipoe FI| gy S5, sa@] ot S54 s3] ot
- q
¥ AGELC SldV) ok H—] 5 i -t 2
elom” faw si] -
¥ 200 513 vuus L | ooy mH 05y M50 S T w 3| b [T
¥3 » % oo 7
ASE D] nnaiu Ik Sao_ sfwww [ ke | M—vo vl —— : AR G
S, A -—434 § '
M_w e T % i <.....|mw“ T H 3 =% ¥ b I i ] I TR
s H
11%3 2N md » o 1 T s T .
& e ) <o|:m« E | 8 i m: » ! . »in i
Tl uup 22 S i 1 00t e oal
A anl” «fwu F33, ssf s Ton 3 oA, pER o LY
¥ - : O
§ —4 8 59 T T _.,_on__,. i
gt
Ga- 2y : I aay T 8
L
t Oey n,._n_ Oy 1%+
saay Wk 5390415 M
,mﬁ_ _fe e R
TN RLN Mkl 21T b5 1 aFH




SE

PIROg MO ‘SUN310 A PUE X001 *GY anbBiy

" HNYIG 'S
Y16 IO @ MNYTIEH —{ro
3 ]
m.vo
7]%0
5 MIN 5
(S 1
o]} o <
TR gor
2 G &y
=D YVp—2d
] [
i qum Aoz
_oqo_ .m_.DMH
tgpISY| s

Any e

©
gaIs | *
INASE [§] ——)t r . an 9 S
A : | - s
o mml ? 8812 ﬁ; ta
n_ TS I

4 Jao3 so)
b I e B | [ I A | i
821 ¥9 2¢ 91 g %2 | 5 S
___ 2 _ n__ v__ 2] ___ N__ m__ e__ Z
Ocu.omcddw_.w_uﬂ OOUOWO«OM_N_M
HNYTB S i L
o4 49 E9IS i 35 £5Is
! e | b ELYE| 5520
Q140 2 83 vHDG Sd1 4 > B ¥d o[t _mv
i o_ m_ q_ J ; B o_m,ﬁq_ J ,_,
5 d
‘.m__n_ : g2z
oo ELE]
e S TRz e e L512
Zhmps — 17
YT W — = mﬂmlﬁw [
THAS bOS  #OS
L ral B
B 9 Nl .
Sitoot § " . TROECME wpy
821 +92¢ I ON — o] \w B e
- D
MMy H _ _ L _ ks :
M ucm n_xmu ; LHAS— ‘ol m Or=r R O el
ol BN ry z sl ‘]
AN IR H S[oH 4y sos 2ms—-—2Jo 5 dlg 6l 3.
EanlvEe Iy U W] Fig ¥pa 3 8 vl 5d n o A
1 a4 4]
17 9 % i I EIEXE:] o al —
’ [ Ha
e @y e
A d S S |

alg -

LINCHED ANAS



%

RieDg NdD
‘SUNUL) Japoseq pue Josssooidoniy "gl anBid

9
e w0y ——}E— nvaon
) 057
ZvE — 291
£vE ova Z2AE_ ava
+vg 4 05
S8 7 162 By 52
998 —f
v —] At [¥)3sN3s o
: it 24
O|l.
o
BH BY
= o 5 £l _\m
EFT ¥
pe 3y 55 SR
dis & 0z
3 b 3 - I
3 A A4 Al
oy
_¢ ol e ¢l gl el 2] [y w}—eva
1 al——rwm
; 2 e JET % i
= aee
= € g5 Ofg—we
2 [T _
T G U pe=To0d 3 -
= 9 ] gy
TIwS3HAN L 3 " E] 8l @
tez Iy al” o MO 20
L 1 AT B -7 NS pe WYIE S
ra vl—5va % 2 5 A _ 2
e =2
= ! o T ; DOQM
! ar—ove < = oy DL 5+ m_ PECE]
—1z S—LvE o ISHD3d 2
1N S d # 3 A8 5857 49l
2l Ll | 43539 L posTl [¢]] E
Lob0hvy —H v 302
TASWOH —— S = ®|G
r: |
L3 ER 5 3 "
LM —n1 ¢ 820 P by
-_— - LA
S
=07 ane |4
[ g I el
Ca i % t
= — 8ve < BT
Cv 3V —5 5 BvE ki
it 1530% — g - @ve - sl Lo ] PN g MBI
NE—, I S IE 2 | 1+ Ay
o Ted ciwn L .
el -0z A._q: Gy =1
N ) HERE LIroens
HOLI3NNGD 7N YR HOSSIO0HIOHIN
WG g Ll

iy

SHAA003A S53IHIY




LB

preog Ndo ‘sindu| Wimg 71 aanbiy

kS
B0
® 3120 ogveo
1o+ @|ﬂn - Y
X
L o &S Nido &% " 3 e 712 SLbes
Sl 10y ' pas—leo  oxop
L = = ot T O O =0
bve FONEN U3 e o) SR _ 1 1082110 gaip- oMl
gva = gy 208 5=120  ZSDpe— ¥
Sk ol L caa—glro iz Sazey 140d
o8 u 5 rag—Jr0 @332V oWany
2 M5 [E 8 i1
OhEms P $08 — 160 SU-8ve
s {6)52ms H sogs {7 908 —100  Mvul-—miue
by 71 € o 2
9 L08 k0 A0z
908 E] z
. al g ] T
ﬂl
w.ﬂ_H H H diS N Ol 1 pa5
= . L aldy 1G+
otM] 121 s3] s pyut {5+
1v9 25 {HsEms -
ava 3 (=m isdfesH{ooHresy
HAIH o} )
_ ol
s08 RN = zva
s YEMS Sthgpith B0ovlS 18
LA DPTMS v voov gva
& zz =+ ;
s 181S unql;ﬂm LLS a
av2s 50v 330 111111112
N z ] sos0av O BT T gr4nr
be oo kan]edowdfesdfecdsadfendliad
] %&W_: W a_mZao_._.m.ﬂ.m P08 —da T LMt gD LNV
w5 soF s vod  woul 15+ 108510 OMg g 9w
v Pems 208 {20 5N SNy
] iba gl T ]
gva = - {PTEMS £08 —fa  #Mis e b Y
" e vO8—v0 £ oD £nv
rag 08 —450 2ZNI ; DR
o 3] U5z
£ e {S)2ZMS 808190 N om”._ & inv
otd 3.
A a8 —={eq ™ 23} onv
: o {@)eems E PNz AV,
d
@ = zces
208 ] ] z SLNGN S0TWNY
qﬁ
VIW W HS NI QL TR 4
Moowi 1L L L 6d4 _
Y eo T wal caF s |G+
ivé—{i1s 3 3g¢ 1 3y 1ems ¢ b1
ove—es  azfo 7ty £
£ & Z1 pray) {2} 125 <] o
169 —F S m_.m_u H i ° |
8 2z mm o 1 ] =N
5 s OIS ) <ous {7 |
vz % DOMS o
0z v it L. ﬂ
¥ b={} Z
a—l% vl — .
2 A ] ¥ |5 ] | 7 ¥ S 9 L B o] o @il ]
PX
S IO Bx
SLNdNI HOLIMS i oLy dis N @ B
(] ‘2du _
- 3 - ]S +




8¢ wnau ospiA usalos gL eunbid

LIME
HIXTUILNH
Wy OL '— A 13HE
AoAA A AR AN
L H WA
8243 9 b2
11{ i n__ | = ua n__ |
w u._-.,uh m L)
L UF, o
o1 0 g9 ¥ w0l g1 a o ¢
[} L G P

147 —
TQIAY 7]

Lo

¥

=

1 ol

P oy

R e—Svi — 06z
...Som
sitw|| mttw|[anwf | e[| view]| | gion| | @] (w0 | |90 foie| [or | {an (o] |80e
oe |l as|| ow|| ox|| oz|| o)} oa|| aif| ow|| os|[ ov|] ag|| az|| O
ciaged o | R P,
| o
T L3 B 1 i
ITH LER NI =] Sl
HOH NHiDR 0 i va
il | | | o
T g | N 1 T
e s Q1 vs
ELoRTELE R f i e
LT 1 1 1ol gl la g
uH.N 7[ 7] J T NM |
MM BM S N 0 208 09 bA4

2 R P . .

LT L T -} a9




GE
N2l oRpiA, Ul g1 eunB4

_ HMG
A AN A A AR A i H
LY RaAR ARAA BHH
Az va 9l vz R TR ] v 2
Y il 21 n__ v__ i 2 n__ ¥l 1 I n__w_
M._,_,_umu 7 wﬂ -] om . YR H
Sy = d ouEAS Ly 0l Al €l 4
;o a o8 ¥yyo Ll [: g o6 SU-—HRY I8 H
T3 57[ 5] 1 &TSTE 7€ STET[ 8 5 arl
golgrNYEn
Ml
£
- Ty - | 1 !
- LA Y
£ 4
- 1o g -— == —r— _ P L
SR
_ HOI A0 i
3
5 o)
5 10 1
Lo of
sl gne|sne| site| sy ane[siie| 30w o1ivBuvioE
ga | wa |as| ws | av| ¥y ioe | vot oz vz Al
MNYIE W
] h
Hig e at w052
.,___ [ a E J_ -_. Lbd a3 105—0%
Q qQ ] q tLs ac}—zas—ozz
Rt LR R e 887 apl—ran—obz
1 : = ¥ [ Pa9—082
: o T ¥ s19—ae
T 7 o ¥ 909 —002
: |‘~o Q> W |z— LOP—06T
I
az
RO OYD-—gE
[gE0— 1'79—08
|2gr— g¥e—09|
gl0— {ro—02t

I ya—0p3
o2o—gvo— 062




UnasD Inding 09

Pia gz eanbBly

W_na
i1’
} =2 vi—apa
= a—ave
m m n_u m m z | e g oz | ® ik g1 v
a a a a a a a
g 8 4 &8 g g ® @ 8 8 8 4 ol wm_.w._
-—qq ¢Fg-az
b 9 £ i3
2| £| ¥| 5] 9| ¢ Bl6 mnq_ﬂwmmm Nﬂc @_»mm = irm
Y0P iNYE JNOY
IO ZHING vrzen B przen LB sb257 B
E 351 B 321 _ EET U A
1 &I
2_“_ o_—m w__mx_‘ m__l__. m._lh_A w__M_. v__m:_. Y .,":w..l_A .«H__M_A .w__M_A ETIRD
] 3 ¥ 4
as
Iy 171 . Hes10;
201 el __
PAIS m tor]
ael [? T FOr 1 +
3
o |2
v o 0 2l <
£ lzowl 4 2
! 5] 451
—eon
T TTiro 5
ANyIE Il i n
8l
3 aop Gnes Sl
g0
el o]
|- )
ges! Jaf s oy
noq
T
| i 208 306 €08 08 £0d 206 109 008 Pay M e
AN of o | o s STl el 4 i 5 i
24tk 50 15 % 2 50, v0, €20, 10, o0, Y
pL18 4 %% G % 4 ey ‘ €olAS
A o1 vl d oaiAN
TYvY mll 0 vy n Ll
Gelt) h_ 2 oy = |aAN
| 3y : ZaIAN
- = ¥ m CaIAN
" 8Y & WYy
T 6y 379
e ’ = oriz| epiz] 8b6I17% ; m_l
QOIION SHMM LdIX3 410 EWwH 3
NId 91 NI 322 SuD.SISTe TH HOR L S e
] al=—108
p su51 2
z 208
Al e foa
¥IoY

HOLYHIM 30 H38T WOONYY




abpuel WO °1Z sanbldy

Wig ———©
dah —Fo
* \
1 eﬂo
__ nw nw 2l —rg®
| & 2+ —EZn
. H INwL H LNVL H n e “qm.
i g L Faz Mt 2z WoY 5 —B2o
813 61D 8L H 023 hﬁ £1-a13'913 ¥ n_. 380Us —22o
o | e AN
4} M £ RIEE-t + | oW S+ e o
. 538 |»m5|_no
508 —fze
a8
Jﬂn ¥ oS 208
- <. S 8% YD 148 |..mmoh
S¢ & 298 —42<
3] e - _ R guD 1y Zwo O & e — I
T ] — GaTOY 1ETNCH ZEVNOY CEYNDY JANCY e TR Eais =i # MNvE |0lla“
oL omk 0z om_ﬁ om_, 0z - —
oo DT D [ 2| D 0z —go
42 AHE |q.bmn
w32 boik vZ| vz | vor2 ivg — 2o
" o i R i B
, Wog W 2198 —eg©
o SN2 | WOl &+ I o 34
oo oy 1 % g¥8 —0
5 ays —547
o3 Ok ive—po
24a #d 0] ©ao oqm bt
ta 1905 | 09 mMm =
D 20 2a0 g e
20 T oy iy
IAD s £Qg £ao mmm G
TIEAHAN 6 val vao gva —FEo
8ga 203
59 5917 232 505 — %50
log 50 3a9 g5 —&
b 20 o s
2 La LoD A< S—
£0a Ld [] £0D —3 %@
v @Y ol Bvo 200 Ilmﬂno
sa1s p =
Sy 2¥ 2vo SlvD  —=5
v bl £vY HID -5
UL s JE e £hvo —— 7o
_ vy e : i1 . 1
oy Sl Svo %2 I
oy gy ¥ 9 ¥
¥ 49 L¥o
&Y Vlez ‘Y9
ol — - : £¥0
S o orvo
I e lgey
21y > 2190




ut -
L 14584 e 2
b ls 5[‘“/‘—..6 ‘9' o] ;:102‘! AL |5w|= a
[z (o]
22k o
5
; cn eRE ra
Ll a oA oo INI4 G K
vels et . T - : 5
1) f
22k
ut
WD | 3 - 2ot o e 4
% :‘2 |( Cr4c. 104 1A
| a?
v vises ::‘ L 220
ae | 4 nr&__“o ; L‘:l‘h‘ . 3
R4 -] =
; 2.2k 10M, R
v ]
Slavm—i 5
MOTES ! UNLESS OTHERWISE SPELIFIED
2 =" b &L CabACITORS ERE MW MICROFAGADS, O.1/ 50V, oy '
2, AL RESISTORS 4RZ 1N Oenes. Yo v, 5% iy &
3, A% ASFERENCGE DESGNATOR USED: 32
RS O ORE L3 A2 . I:Q\r I
' r
Figure 22. Trackball Interface Board A
uz
I 4N2& Ji8
M 2]
Rl A @ 4 ;
15K Sl : by
—Ah—gE | i
i levesl
5% ¥4 '4 ;
fal e 2t
FROM ANZE
ISOLATION 2
TRANSFORMER | 2
i
2
3]
Ji
NOTES ~ UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED L1
{.A PINI£3-AC POWER 5
B} PIN2-CHASSIS GROUND "

Figure 23. AC Sense PCB

42

v

w5

HO

HS

SIGNAL QUT



POWER 5
+IEY

IN i

(41]

J1

1000
ri47)
it a
| l
tcio
B
5
gnz R9
220 t
Ll P
R3 R
22 220
oW
8
16Co
25V
*ir
LY
Hr
GND| 4 - C%
PWR oy
25V
éas 1)
$ 220 i
AN
NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE. SPECIFIED v
[ ALL RESISTORS ARE IN OHMS, I4W, 5%, |
2. ALL CAPACITORS ARE IN MICROFARADS, £
M SOV . VOLTAGE RATIMNGS SHOWMN )

ARE MINIMLUM REQUIRED.

3. LAST REFERENCE. DESIGMNATOR USED :
RILCIB,UZ 02

Figure 24. Audic Amp

ouT i

ouT 2




Alddng Jembd "6z aunbi4

o)

_ aug
_ SISSHH)
AN 8 H
Wil .
& Fid =
u uﬁ uﬁ
& _.
L] 8y
xmnu
1 k
g 4
+
" 1 '
‘N o.m\..h_u.n H H
; WA G
B+ i LY 2] 093
Wy \ 1
i [EE5] 34 ag ?
o 3| bl T4 T 45H b4
i~ eral T
9. ewdl L e
eI ; c
_a¥
at- Ladbi)
i HHH)
s 4 4
Lok LTS ]
1w
Aal 9%
+ o




" F L3
1-0¥S ‘ssawen Gulw gz ainbg

NE

i fomm= 2
2 e 1
DAY FZ FOV Tued GILEIML OIDA R R R T HA L n u
I RMb E2 Fly STVNGIS sl Ty X L " | i e _u. Fat 114
FoME OF Fb T2 ATdans WiMO0s T1Y 1 o o g . A DI O
oMY B IHY SIsiA D TTe t _ ay T | T 2 r wg Qepd It 7
S3uoM WIARgASYLL.  XFION kil ! I
3 W Iw IO Mot =R HILimE EEFLP]
¥707H TN LNORS I BAHLEYD HIOTHILN HYIu FET-RF ) ELie
: HILVa | -
I z G AW £t| err
' S NWID = [¥ ERM Bt snrle B u| sav
89 ISNTS v . A GRS ire IwA GIF WO ol anvli Fri ] e
. i aIuzavnt [ g g N GINFTHAL | v B ¥ virte|s IAT arine
[ m e T rino| s R ER
; i = il == ik %
H 1 Azt § =
T 4 sl i ]
I | 4 TN =12
T T 1’
& e 1o, Ase ! 7 Mg
Adral & £ aze-
A3dang ﬂs..hw 5 a net.ﬁ
TS * i Ll d
THY| & | Tar
it = il
s ol
H ELH
rEMG 2 M L] weme
3 , AT SEmE[er e | 5w
X fewel gees| & _ zino|H | Fato
Azry 2 £ems| 1
- A2l LT ! oy
AT I Y T AR &
wEhad aren| g ak| 2|
aws| L mum L N
B Ale| B iy
= Az § w analz il ane
AsH O Az ls i B
73 ax sEmsla Fjeemt o
= Sasl Sias o
Adi-| £ H MR L £[oEME -
b i . HrHE ulremr
hed ST ASH 5 - it i HEHH a2zas
Mhm m xlw Fams|s | Ty
o 2 M3l 9| pams
ATHIS FInad AFH | 9 —— 2eN wH R s B 1|00
] F pam)| i sileino
| ; T
- =R 358
W
L HILAOH ¥ ol 3290,
- m___uxqmm_ A adts
12r 1Ay H# T 7 MO M2 o
._m i 2| ww
il yrar e I ang| & & LY
ES
5 15878 M| £dms
HILME 18T ohS 22| ane
NOLINON %Mu b Ny ]
¥l e Hu Bif w1y
! Foon| ¥ = 2Rl oF|25iae
i o o et
. 1 i GEFCF AN gy mnou M
Y . LEE R Akt~ T >»__.m g
z Tpoa+ e rdmT A2 az.u
w 83338 wdugs §E S e T
z _I TR 1) < |~ !
) L e —————: R e — e ey £ 1 i R U e S L -
HOd 4D L

EE L
e

0o 0L MY




9

weaBe|g Buulis Buey jonuc) £ @anbiy

TASSY AOILS AOP

NOLLNG. | 1YYLS

NOLLNAE 2 LYvls

Tvd MOvEL

3GYHANTNANI

BS

6S

WYHOVIO ONIGIM

TINVd JOYLNOD Lld IHYNS

7
IFERIEE _
ano | e
I
!
1HoId [0l
N9 A
|
|
NMOQ [3
aND |4 -
1
[
|
an v
N {8 TII7IAR |2 1EERS
; 540 7 1HM
oot ¢lizms
Q34 /1HM any
_ SPIE 7 LA
| LYVLS |7 g[1eMms
L WY | AN\ Ao o4 w_ a_ mhm
IR [ i Uos] Y TN bl AT
= %-11S Nog L i
s = gl Azl
@ Lyvisis _ S|2ems
aNe |d oS 2 |8 5
2ls . o
|
39041S H € _ T m wnﬂ
uid Hip : 5/ 1HM A b
3B081S A9 ST r|Shy
WL 8 T8 /H z|vhy
: 2 e+
e D T P & LIELNO
e | = < Sld
aNo | X —aR
Y
£1n0 | f—LHO0

eis




